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Official Timetable, V1| 03.10.205

ROUND 8: JARAMA
0Y. - 05. OCTOBER 2025

FIR EUROPERAN TRUCK
RACING CHAMPIONSHIP / i 7// j

Friday, 03 October 2025

Start
12:30
13:00
15:30
16:00
17:00
18:00

Finish
15:30
16:00
17:30
18:00
17:30
18:30

Duration
03:00
03:00
02:00
02:00
00:30
00:30

Series

Goodyear FIAETRC

Goodyear FIAETRC

RACE CECC - Spain Championship
RACE CECC - Spain Championship
Goodyear FIAETRC

RACE CECC - Spain Championship

Programme
Administrative Checks
Scrutineering
Administrative Checks
Scrutineering

Drivers Briefing
Drivers Briefing
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Official Timetable, V1| 03.10.205
Saturday, 04 October 2025

Start
08:30
09:00
09:25
09:45
10:00
10:40
11:15
11:50
12:55
13:25

14:20
14:30
15:25
15:35
15:25
15:40
15:42
15:44
15:44:30
15:45
15:50
16:25
16:40
17:40
17:50
17:55
17:57
17:59
17:59:30
18:00
18:05
18:40

Finish Duration
09:40 00:15
10:30  00:30
11:00 00:20
11:45 00:30
12:30 00:45
13:15 00:20
00:15
00:10
14:10  00:05
15:00 00:40
14:45 00:15
15:40 00:15
16:15 00:25
16:40 00:15
17:20 00:40
18:30 00:25
18:55 00:15

Series

Goodyear FIAETRC

Goodyear FIAETRC

Goodyear FIAETRC

Goodyear FIAETRC

Goodyear FIA ETRC

RACE CECC - Spain Championship
Goodyear FIA ETRC

Official Presentation 38th GP de Espana
RACE CECC - Spain Championship
Goodyear FIA ETRC

Goodyear FIA ETRC

Goodyear FIA ETRC

RACE CECC - Spain Championship
Goodyear FIA ETRC

Goodyear FIAETRC

Goodyear FIA ETRC

Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC

Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
RACE CECC - Spain Championship
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC

Programme

Lifting Exercise

Extrication Exercise

Pace Truck Familiarisation & FCY Exercise
FIA Inspection Lap

Free practice 1

Free practice 1

Free practice 2

Goodyear FIA ETRC & RACE CECC
Qualifying 1

Qualifying Practice 1 - All Competitors
Qualifying Practice 2 - Fastest 12 of QP1
Qualifying Practice 3 - Fastest 6 of QP2
Race 1 (10 Laps) inkl. Partner Grid Walk
Autograph Session (Fan Village)

Pit Exit Open

Pit Exit Closed & 10min Board

Partners Grid Walk
5min Board

3min Board

Imin Board

30sec Board

Start Formation Lap
Championship Race 1 (12 laps)
Podium Championship Race 1
Race 2 (10 Laps)

Pit Exit Open

Pit Exit Closed & 10min Board
5min Board

3min Board

Imin Board

30sec Board

Start Formation Lap
Championship Race 2 (12 laps)
Podium Championship Race 2
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Official Timetable, V1| 03.10.205

ROUND 8: JARAMA
0Y. - 05. OCTOBER 2025

x: FIR EUROPERAN TRUCK
RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Start
09:30
09:45
10:00
10:25
11:00

12:00
12:15
12:50
13:20
13:30
13:20
13:35
13:37
13:39
13:39:30
13:40
13:45
14:20
14:25
15:30
15:40
15:45
15:47
15:49
15:49:30
15:50
15:55
16:30
16:30

Finish Duration

09:40

10:15
10:45

11:45
12:40
12:30
13:10

13:35

14:10
14:35
15:10

16:20
16:45
17:10

00:10

00:15
00:20
00:15
00:10
00:05
00:40
00:15
00:20

00:15

00:25
00:15
00:45

00:25
00:15
00:40

Series

Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC

Sunday, 05 October 2025

RACE CECC - Spanish Championship

Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
UME Tribute
Goodyear FIAETRC

RACE CECC - Spanish Championship

Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC

RACE CECC - Spanish Championship

Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC

RACE CECC - Spanish Championship

Programme

Pace Truck Familiarisation & Systems Check
FIA Inspection Lap

Warm up

Free practice 2

Qualifying Practice 4 - All Competitors
Qualifying Practice 5 - Fastest 12 of QP4
Qualifying Practice 6 - Fastest 6 of QP5

Autograph Session (Fan Village)
Quialifying 2

Pit Exit Open

Pit Exit Closed & 10min Board
Partners Grid Walk

5min Board

3min Board

Imin Board

30sec Board

Start Formation Lap
Championship Race 3 (12 laps)
Podium Championship Race 3
Race 3 (10 Laps) incl. Partners Grid Walk
Pit Exit Open

Pit Exit Closed - 10min Board
5min Board

3min Board

Imin Board

30sec Board

Start Formation Lap
Championship Race 4 (12 laps)
Podium Championship Race 4
Race 4 (10 Laps)
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